
1.

2.

3.

4.

(SPAIN)

5.

6.

7.

8.

Performance
Harmonized 

Technical 
Specification

NDP

Clase III

Clase I 

W≤ 0,1 Kg/m₂*h⁵

≥ 0,8 Mpa 

≥ 0,8 Mpa 

Clase A4

no penetration

≥ 0,5 Mpa 

DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE (DoP)

Nº DoP: DP-002

20/03/2023

VERSION 01

Unique identification code of the product-type: 

DANOCRET PROTECT 300 FLEX 

Type, batch or serial number or any other element allowing identification of the construction 
product as required under Article 11(4) of the CPR: 

Waterproof flexible cementitous membrane PCC

Intended use or uses of the construction product, in accordance with the applicable harmonised 
technical specification, as foreseen by the manufacturer:

General waterproofing and surface protectión of concrete and mortar

Name, registered trade name or registered trade mark and contact address of the manufacturer as 
required under Article 11(5) of the CPR: 

DANOSA- POL. IND. SECTOR 9-19290 FONTANAR-GUADALAJARA

Tel.: +34 949 88 82 10 - info@danosa.com

Where applicable, name and contact address of the authorised representative whose mandate 
covers the tasks specified in Article 12(2) of the CPR:

Not relevant

System or systems of assessment and verification of constancy of performance of the 
construction product as set out in CPR, Annex V: 

Sistema 3 

Products covered by a harmonised standard: Name and number of the notified body:

APPLUS 17/14364-1433 UNE EN 1504-2:2012

0

APPLUS 19/20953-2931

Essential Characteristics

APPLUS 17/14364-942 UNE EN 1504-2:2006

Reaction to fire 

Water vapor permeability

Declared performance:

 Capillary absorptión and water permeability

CO2 permeability

Adhesión after thermal compatibility

Direct tensile adhesión

Resistance to craking static method 0ºC

EN 1504-2:2005

Water impermeability

Initial adhesión 



≥ 0,5 Mpa 

≥ 0,5 Mpa 

≥ 0,5 Mpa 

≥ 0,5 Mpa 

≥ 0,75 mm

MC 01P

9.

10. Place and Date of issue Signature

Crack elongation capacity

NPD: No Performance Determined

Dangerous substances

Name and function

The performances of the product identified in points 1 and 2 are in conformity with the declared 
performance in point 8.

20/03/2023
José Luis Zurita Urbano, technical expert for mortars

Adhesión after heat

Adhesión after freeze / thaw cycles

Adhesión after immersion in lime water

Fontanar-Guadalajara 
(Spain)

This declaration of performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in 
point 4

Additional Characteristics

Ver FDS

EN 14891:2012 + 
A1:2013

Adhesión after immersion in water


