DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE (DoP)

Nº DoP: DP-002 20/03/2023 VERSION 01

1. Unique identification code of the product-type:

DANOCRET PROTECT 300 FLEX

2. Type, batch or serial number or any other element allowing identification of the construction product as required under Article 11(4) of the CPR:

Waterproof flexible cementitous membrane PCC

3. Intended use or uses of the construction product, in accordance with the applicable harmonised technical specification, as foreseen by the manufacturer:

General waterproofing and surface protection of concrete and mortar

4. Name, registered trade name or registered trade mark and contact address of the manufacturer as required under Article 11(5) of the CPR:

DANOSA- POL. IND. SECTOR 9-19290 FONTANAR-GUADALAJARA

(SPAIN)

Tel.: +34 949 88 82 10 - info@danosa.com

5. Where applicable, name and contact address of the authorised representative whose mandate covers the tasks specified in Article 12(2) of the CPR:

Not relevant

6. System or systems of assessment and verification of constancy of performance of the construction product as set out in CPR, Annex V:

Sistema 3

7. Products covered by a harmonised standard: Name and number of the notified body:

0

APPLUS 19/20953-2931

APPLUS 17/14364-942 UNE EN 1504-2:2006

APPLUS 17/14364-1433 UNE EN 1504-2:2012

8. Declared performance:

Essential Characteristics	Performance	Harmonized Technical Specification
Reaction to fire	NDP	
CO2 permeability	Clase III	
Water vapor permeability	Clase I	
Capillary absorptión and water permeability	W≤ 0,1 Kg/m ₂ *h ⁵	EN 1504-2:2005
Direct tensile adhesión	≥ 0,8 Mpa	
Adhesión after thermal compatibility	≥ 0,8 Mpa	
Resistance to craking static method 0°C	Clase A4	
Water impermeability	no penetration	
Initial adhesión	≥ 0,5 Mpa	

Adhesión after immersion in water	≥ 0,5 Mpa		
Adhesión after heat	≥ 0,5 Mpa	EN 14891:2012 + A1:2013	
Adhesión after freeze / thaw cycles	≥ 0,5 Mpa		
Adhesión after immersion in lime water	≥ 0,5 Mpa		
Crack elongation capacity	≥ 0,75 mm		
Additional Characteristics	MC 01P		
Dangerous substances	Ver FD	Ver FDS	

NPD: No Performance Determined

9. The performances of the product identified in points 1 and 2 are in conformity with the declared performance in point 8.

This declaration of performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in point 4

10.	Name and function	Place and Date of issue	Signature
		Fontanar-Guadalajara	
	José Luis Zurita Urbano, technical expert for mortars	(Spain)	
	Coo Laio Laina Cibano, common expertier menare	20/03/2023	